Date:

FILE
NUMBER

23/60136

23/60140

23/260

23/261

23/265

04/07/2023

APPLICANTS NAME
AND ADDRESS

Maria Hehir

c/o Derrick Burke, NAPS Ltd

"Studio Inovo"
Loughash, Newmarket-on-
Fergus, Co. Clare

Gildoc Ltd

c/o Hassett Leyden &
Associates

Roslevan Shopping Centre
Tulla Rd, Ennis, Co. Clare

Eilin & Liam Grant

c/o Deirdre Foran Design
lisdoonvarna

Co Clare

Sheila Considine

c/o Deirdre Foran Design
Lisdoonvarna

Co Clare

Darragh & Eimear Haugh
c/o Eolann Harrington

58 Capwell Road
Turners Cross, Co. Cork

CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING APPLICATIONS
FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 26/06/2023 To 02/07/2023

APPN.
RECEIVED

03/05/2023

04/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

08/05/2023

APP.
TYPE

P

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION
AND LOCATION

for the Construction of a Single Storey Dwellinghouse,
New Vehicular Entrance & Proprietary Waste Treatment
Plant including all ancillary site works

Drumline,

Newmarket on Fergus

Co. Clare

for the construction of 12 no. social housing units
consisting of 2 blocks of 2 bedroom apartments with all
associated ancillary site works and services

Clonroad

Ennis

Co. Clare

Permission to build 2no. 2 storey houses, connect to
services & all other associated site and ancillary works
Seapark

Lahinch

Co Clare

to build a new dwelling, install a wastewater treatment
system & all other associated site and ancillary works
Poulnagun

Lisdoonvarna

Co Clare

for development which will consist of the completion of

the construction of partially constructed domestic dwelling

and all ancillary site work. The site is within an area of
Special Control, designated as a Rural Area under Strong
Urban Pressure in

Killard, Doonbeg

Co Clare
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F.l. REQUEST

DATE
26/06/2023

27/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023

28/06/2023



Date:

23/60005

23/60143

04/07/2023

Elizabeth Finucane & Liam
Barrington

c/o Padraig Neylon
Francis Street

Kilrush

Co. Clare, V15 CH68

Datcha Construction Limited
c/o Arnold Leahy Architects
Ltd

1 Crescent Villas

O'Connell Avenue, Limerick
V94 HW83
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25/01/2023 P

05/05/2023 P

to construct a new dwelling house, access road, entrance, 28/06/2023
private garage and install a new wastewater treatment

system along with all associated works

Shyan,

Kilmihil,

Co. Clare.

for alterations to previously approved Planning ref no. 28/06/2023

21/746. The alteration will consist in the increase of
dwelling units from 33 units to 39 units including the
following alterations to building types; Change of 7 no.
detached houses (unit no's

Cappahard Lane

Newpark, Ennis

County Clare

*** CONTROL REPORT ***

Approval :

Extension of Duration :
Outline :

Permission :

Retention :

Permission Consequent :

Temporary :
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