Date: 04/07/2023

# **CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL**

### PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

TIME: 2:43:07 PM PAGE: 1

# FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 26/06/2023 To 02/07/2023

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME AND ADDRESS	APPN. RECEIVED	APP. TYPE	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	F.I. REQUEST DATE
23/60136	Maria Hehir c/o Derrick Burke, NAPS Ltd "Studio Inovo" Loughash, Newmarket-on- Fergus, Co. Clare	03/05/2023	Р	for the Construction of a Single Storey Dwellinghouse, New Vehicular Entrance & Proprietary Waste Treatment Plant including all ancillary site works Drumline, Newmarket on Fergus Co. Clare	26/06/2023
23/60140	Gildoc Ltd c/o Hassett Leyden & Associates Roslevan Shopping Centre Tulla Rd, Ennis, Co. Clare	04/05/2023	Р	for the construction of 12 no. social housing units consisting of 2 blocks of 2 bedroom apartments with all associated ancillary site works and services Clonroad Ennis Co. Clare	27/06/2023
23/260	Eilin & Liam Grant c/o Deirdre Foran Design lisdoonvarna Co Clare	05/05/2023	0	Permission to build 2no. 2 storey houses, connect to services & all other associated site and ancillary works Seapark Lahinch Co Clare	28/06/2023
23/261	Sheila Considine c/o Deirdre Foran Design Lisdoonvarna Co Clare	05/05/2023	Р	to build a new dwelling, install a wastewater treatment system & all other associated site and ancillary works Poulnagun Lisdoonvarna Co Clare	28/06/2023
23/265	Darragh & Eimear Haugh c/o Eolann Harrington 58 Capwell Road Turners Cross, Co. Cork	08/05/2023	Р	for development which will consist of the completion of the construction of partially constructed domestic dwelling and all ancillary site work. The site is within an area of Special Control, designated as a Rural Area under Strong Urban Pressure in Killard, Doonbeg Co Clare	28/06/2023

Date: 04/07/2023

# CLARE COUNTY COUNCIL

# TIME: 2:43:07 PM PAGE: 1

### PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

# FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 26/06/2023 To 02/07/2023

23/60005	Elizabeth Finucane & Liam Barrington c/o Padraig Neylon Francis Street Kilrush Co. Clare, V15 CH68	25/01/2023	Р	to construct a new dwelling house, access road, entrance, private garage and install a new wastewater treatment system along with all associated works Shyan, Kilmihil, Co. Clare.	28/06/2023
23/60143	Datcha Construction Limited c/o Arnold Leahy Architects Ltd 1 Crescent Villas O'Connell Avenue, Limerick V94 HW83	05/05/2023	Р	for alterations to previously approved Planning ref no. 21/746. The alteration will consist in the increase of dwelling units from 33 units to 39 units including the following alterations to building types; Change of 7 no. detached houses (unit no's Cappahard Lane Newpark, Ennis County Clare	28/06/2023

### \*\*\* CONTROL REPORT \*\*\*

Approval: 0

Extension of Duration: 0

Outline: 1

Permission: 6

Retention: 0

Permission Consequent: 0

Temporary : <u>0</u>

#### TIME: 2:43:07 PM PAGE: 1

### PL ANNING APPLICATIONS

# FURTHER INFORMATION REQUESTED FROM 26/06/2023 To 02/07/2023

\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*